
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 12/13/2017 Needed for 11/27/2017 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 45% Target 45% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 584 262 -383 645 110.445

2 HAWAII 25 11 -11 22 88.000

3 MONTANA 1,090 490 -212 702 64.404

4 PHILIPPINES 52 23 -10 33 63.462

5 LOUISIANA 1,936 871 -306 1,177 60.795

6 FRANCE 278 125 -40 165 59.353

7 IOWA 4,202 1,890 -436 2,326 55.355

8 GEORGIA 4,560 2,052 -420 2,472 54.211

9 ALABAMA 1,907 858 -172 1,030 54.012

10 WISCONSIN 3,635 1,635 -300 1,935 53.232

11 OKLAHOMA 1,145 515 -73 588 51.354

12 VIRGINIA 4,324 1,945 -208 2,153 49.792

13 ILLINOIS 14,763 6,643 -578 7,221 48.913

14 IDAHO 552 248 -22 270 48.913

15 NEVADA 588 264 -23 287 48.810

16 MINNESOTA 11,535 5,190 -248 5,438 47.143

17 NORTH CAROLINA 2,194 987 -43 1,030 46.946

18 UTAH 604 271 -11 282 46.689

19 MARYLAND 16,075 7,233 -171 7,404 46.059

20 FLORIDA 18,134 8,160 -143 8,303 45.787

21 KANSAS 6,577 2,959 -23 2,982 45.340

22 DELAWARE 2,253 1,013 14 999 44.341

23 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 342 8 334 43.947

24 ARKANSAS 531 238 5 233 43.879

25 NEBRASKA 6,629 2,983 115 2,868 43.264

26 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,188 534 29 505 42.508

27 TEXAS 6,243 2,809 163 2,646 42.383

28 TENNESSEE 1,629 733 61 672 41.252

29 COLORADO 3,139 1,412 120 1,292 41.160

30 VERMONT 3,889 1,750 150 1,600 41.142

31 INDIANA 38,261 17,217 1,601 15,616 40.814

32 WYOMING 1,240 558 79 479 38.629

33 NORTH DAKOTA 814 366 53 313 38.452

34 ARIZONA 7,075 3,183 479 2,704 38.219

35 NEW JERSEY 9,718 4,373 668 3,705 38.125

36 ALASKA 1,431 643 116 527 36.827

37 CALIFORNIA 11,569 5,206 1,059 4,147 35.846

38 OHIO 30,898 13,904 3,093 10,811 34.989

39 MICHIGAN 23,230 10,453 2,373 8,080 34.783

40 MAINE 2,539 1,142 295 847 33.360

41 MISSOURI 3,574 1,608 418 1,190 33.296

42 DIST OF COL 152 68 19 49 32.237

43 CONNECTICUT 1,770 796 239 557 31.469

44 MASSACHUSETTS 5,694 2,562 779 1,783 31.314

45 NEW YORK 29,601 13,320 4,254 9,066 30.627

46 KENTUCKY 3,373 1,517 583 934 27.690

47 WASHINGTON 2,514 1,131 439 692 27.526

48 OREGON 1,679 755 294 461 27.457

49 PUERTO RICO 34 15 6 9 26.471

50 NEW MEXICO 1,687 759 313 446 26.437

51 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,145 2,765 1,228 1,537 25.012

52 RHODE ISLAND 223 100 48 52 23.318

53 PENNSYLVANIA 61,941 27,873 14,969 12,904 20.833

54 WEST VIRGINIA 2,556 1,150 756 394 15.415

55 MEXICO 36 16 16 0 0.000

Grand Totals 368,775 165,926 31,009 134,917 36.585

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: November 27, 2017



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 22 88.000 MONTANA 1,090 702 64.404

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 OKLAHOMA 1,145 588 51.354

IDAHO 552 270 48.913 KANSAS 6,577 2,982 45.340

NEVADA 588 287 48.810 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 334 43.947

UTAH 604 282 46.689 NEBRASKA 6,629 2,868 43.264

ARIZONA 7,075 2,704 38.219 TEXAS 6,243 2,646 42.383

ALASKA 1,431 527 36.827 COLORADO 3,139 1,292 41.160

CALIFORNIA 11,569 4,147 35.846 WYOMING 1,240 479 38.629

WASHINGTON 2,514 692 27.526 NORTH DAKOTA 814 313 38.452

OREGON 1,679 461 27.457 NEW MEXICO 1,687 446 26.437

Totals 26,089 9,425 36.126 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,360 12,650 43.086

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,202 2,326 55.355 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,635 1,935 53.232 FRANCE 278 165 59.353

ILLINOIS 14,763 7,221 48.913 MARYLAND 16,075 7,404 46.059

MINNESOTA 11,535 5,438 47.143 DELAWARE 2,253 999 44.341

INDIANA 38,261 15,616 40.814 VERMONT 3,889 1,600 41.142

OHIO 30,898 10,811 34.989 NEW JERSEY 9,718 3,705 38.125

MICHIGAN 23,230 8,080 34.783 MAINE 2,539 847 33.360

MISSOURI 3,574 1,190 33.296 DIST OF COL 152 49 32.237

Totals 130,098 52,617 40.444 CONNECTICUT 1,770 557 31.469

MASSACHUSETTS 5,694 1,783 31.314

NEW YORK 29,601 9,066 30.627

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,145 1,537 25.012

Detachment Goal Actual Percent RHODE ISLAND 223 52 23.318

MISSISSIPPI 584 645 110.445 PENNSYLVANIA 61,941 12,904 20.833

LOUISIANA 1,936 1,177 60.795 WEST VIRGINIA 2,556 394 15.415

GEORGIA 4,560 2,472 54.211 Totals 142,834 41,062 28.748

ALABAMA 1,907 1,030 54.012

VIRGINIA 4,324 2,153 49.792

NORTH CAROLINA 2,194 1,030 46.946

FLORIDA 18,134 8,303 45.787 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

ARKANSAS 531 233 43.879 11/27/2017 368,775 134,917 36.585

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,188 505 42.508

TENNESSEE 1,629 672 41.252 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,373 934 27.690 11/27/2016 136,989

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,394 19,163 47.440 Difference: -2,072

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


